SERIES/SÉRIE/SERIES
1SV 3SV 5SV
2SV 4SV 6SV
Installation,
Operation and
Maintenance
Instructions
Model

The Model SSV embraces a line of stainless steel industrial, commercial
and residential vertical, multistage, mechanical seal equipped pumps.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Mechanical Seal Options:
0 = Standard Machanical Seal. For OPTIONAL Mechanical Seals,
contact dealer or factory.
Number of Stages:
A = 1 E = 5 J = 9 N = 13
B = 2 F = 6 K = 11 P = 14
C = 3 G = 7 L = 12 Q = 15
D = 4 H = 8 M = 12 R = 16
Motor Phase and Enclosure:
0 = 1 PH XP 3 = 575 V ODP 6 = 575 V TEFC 9 = 3 PH TEFC
1 = 1 PH ODP 4 = 1 PH TEFC 7 = 3 PH XP with premium
2 = 3 PH ODP 5 = 3 PH TEFC 8 = 575 V XP efficiency
Motor HP:
C = 1⁄2 F = 11⁄2 J = 5 M = 15 Q = 30
D = 3⁄4 G = 2 K = 71⁄2 N = 20
E = 1 H = 3 L = 10 P = 25
Motor Hertz/RPM:
1 = 60/3450
2 = 50/2900
Pump Material and Suction/Discharge Style:
A = 304 SS, Inline NPT Oval Flange
B = 304 SS, Inline ANSI
C = 304 SS, Top/Bottom ANSI
D = 316 SS, Inline ANSI
Series: Stainless Steel Vertical
Nominal Pump Performance:
1 = 15 GPM 3 = 55 GPM 5 = 145 GPM
2 = 28 GPM 4 = 86 GPM 6 = 290 GPM
Always specify the unit model and catalog number from pump nameplate
when service or technical assistance is required.
NOTICE: INSPECT UNIT FOR DAMAGE AND REPORT ALL
DAMAGE TO THE CARRIER OR DEALER IMMEDIATELY.
1 SV  A 1 C 1 A 0
5
Installation
• Provide adequate space and ventilation around unit for service and for
motor cooling.
• Protect the pump and piping from freezing temperatures.
• The unit MUST be securely affixed to a level concrete or metal base
foundation, adequate to absorb vibration and provide permanent, rigid
support for the pump and motor assembly. See the “ENGINEERING
DATA” section of this manual for specific model weights and pump
base dimensions.
• Angular alignment of the suction and discharge flanges can best be
accomplished using calipers at the bolt locations. See Figure 1.
Figure 1
NOTICE: DO NOT DRAW PIPING INTO PLACE BY FORCING THE
PUMP SUCTION OR DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS.
Piping
• Discharge and suction piping should be no smaller than the respective
pump opening and should be kept as short as possible, avoiding
unnecessary fittings to minimize friction losses.
NOTICE: PIPING MUST BE INDEPENDENTLY SUPPORTED AND
NOT PLACE ANY PIPING LOADS ON THE PUMP.
• If suction piping larger than pump suction is required, an eccentric pipe
reducer, WITH THE STRAIGHT SIDE UP, must be installed at the
pump suction.
• If the pump is installed below the liquid source, install a full flow
isolation valve in the suction piping for pump inspection or
maintenance.
NOTICE: DO NOT USE THE ISOLATION VALVE TO THROTTLE
PUMP. THIS MAY CAUSE LOSS OF PRIME, EXCESSIVE
TEMPERATURES, DAMAGE TO PUMP, AND VOID
WARRANTY.